© 2003, Flowserve Corporation, Printed in USA
Automax Valve Automation Systems
Product Specification
Flowserve Corporation 1350 N. Mountain Springs Parkway 1978 Foreman Dr.
Flow Control Division Springville, Utah 84663-3004 Cookeville, TN 38501
www.flowserve.com Phone: 801 489 8611 Phone: 931 432 4021
RA Series Declutchable Manual Override
Introduction:

Lubricant Molyguard Paste 35
LPR0007-2    (AUTO-20)        07/03 Page 1 of 2
How to Order:
The manual override shall be an Automax RA declutchable worm gear override capable of being sandwich
mounted between the SuperNova actuator and the valve. The gear override should also include the Automax
NAMUR mounted LV1 Lockout & Vent Valve. The LV1 exhausts internal actuator pressure to the atmosphere
while blocking supply pressure. Internal porting of the LV1 also prevents possible corrosive atmospheres from
entering the actuator.
© 2003, Flowserve Corporation, Printed in USA
Automax Valve Automation Systems
Product Specification
Flowserve Corporation 1350 N. Mountain Springs Parkway 1978 Foreman Dr.
Flow Control Division Springville, Utah 84663-3004 Cookeville, TN 38501
www.flowserve.com Phone: 801 489 8611 Phone: 931 432 4021
          Important Note: To compensate for gear override coupler declutch torque friction, the actuator
output torque should be derated by the amount shown in the chart below.
Friction Friction
(in-lb) (in-lb)
B050 RAI050V 6 B125 RAI125V 15
B063 RAI063V 6 B150 RAI150V 35
B085 RAI085V 6 B175 RAI175V 35
B100 RAI100V 15 B200 RAI200V 35
B115 RAI115V 15 SNA250 RAG250V 48
SNA300 RAG300V 48
Dimensions:
MANUAL GEAR
OVERRIDE PART NO.
B050 RAI050V RA0 6.69 3.08 5.23 1.97 4.22 7.57 1.22 2.95 1.77 0.14 2.17 1.10
B063 RAI063V RA0 7.95 3.27 5.23 1.97 4.22 8.20 1.22 3.94 1.77 0.14 2.17 1.10
B085 RAI085V RA0 9.84 3.74 5.23 1.97 4.22 9.16 1.22 3.94 1.77 0.14 2.17 1.10
B100 RAI100V RA1 11.65 3.98 7.70 3.27 4.25 9.84 1.39 5.91 3.67 0.27 2.20 1.57
B115 RAI115V RA1 13.47 4.41 7.70 3.27 4.25 10.73 1.39 9.84 3.67 0.27 2.20 1.57
B125 RAI125V RA1 15.83 4.57 7.70 3.27 4.25 11.22 1.39 9.84 3.67 0.27 2.20 1.57
B150 RAI150V RA2 19.13 4.97 9.32 5.83 4.84 12.87 1.73 11.81 6.19 0.35 2.72 2.36
B175 RAI175V RA2 21.34 5.67 9.32 5.83 4.84 14.23 1.73 19.69 6.19 0.35 2.72 2.36
B200 RAI200V RA2 24.41 6.22 9.32 5.83 4.84 15.41 1.73 19.69 6.19 0.35 2.72 2.36
SNA250 RAG250V RA3 27.32 7.99 12.50 7.79 7.65 20.32 2.52 23.62 8.44 0.39 4.21 3.94
SNA300 RAG300V RA3 32.60 9.18 12.50 7.79 7.65 22.69 2.52 31.50 8.44 0.39 4.21 3.94
RIM PULL NO. TURNS ASSEMBLY
(lbs)➁ for 90° WEIGHT➂
B050 1.949 1.392 5/16-18UNC X .59 1/4-20UNC X .59 20mm 6mm x 6mm 17.1mm 11 8 7(lbs)